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PROGRAMME : FOUNDATION (FSPA)            SEMESTER : 2-2022/2023 
SECTION  : SECTION 08             CAMPUS  : JOHOR BAHRU  
LECTURE ROOM : BK 02-04, BLOCK T06            CONCENTRATION : PHYSICAL SCIENCE  

 

DAY/TIME 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

0800 - 0850 0900 - 0950 1000 - 1050 1100 - 1150 1200 - 1250 1300 - 1400 1400 - 1450 1500 - 1550 1600 - 1650 

SUN 

 FSPP0014 FSPP0014 FSPP0014  

B 

 

 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06   

MON 

 FSPC0014 FSPC0014 FSPP0014  

R 

FSPC0022 

 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06  INORGANIC LAB 2, C10 

TUE 

 FSPE0012 FSPE0012 FSPE0012  

E 

 

 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06   

WED 

FSPM0014 FSPM0014 FSPK0012 FSPK0012 FSPK0012 

A 

FSPC0022/FSPP0022 

BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 
FSPC0022 : INORGANIC LAB 2, C10 

FSPP0022 : MAKMAL PENGAJARAN FIZIK 2, C20-207 

THU 

FSPM0014 FSPM0014 FSPM0014 FSPP0014 FSPP0014 

K 

FSPC0014 FSPP0014  

BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06 BK 02-04, T06  

 
 

Course Code Course Name Type Lecturer’s Name Email 
FSPE0012 General English Lecture and Tutorial Mr. Azhan Zulfadhli bin Handeri /  

Miss Wan 'Atikah binti Wan Ibrisam Fikry 
azhan@utmspace.edu.my / 
wan.atikah@utmspace.edu.my  

FSPK0012 Computer Literacy Lecture and Lab Mdm. Nordalela binti Danil nordalela@utmspace.edu.my  
FSPM0014 Intermediate Mathematics Lecture and Tutorial Mr. Sabrun Jamil bin Sakip sabrun@utmspace.edu.my  

FSPP0014 Physics I Lecture and Tutorial Miss Nurfarah Faqihah binti Mansor nurfarah@utmspace.edu.my  
FSPC0014 Chemistry I Lecture and Tutorial Mr. Muhammad Shukri bin Muhammad Sepian mshukri@utmspace.edu.my  

FSPP0022 Physics Practical I Practical Miss Nurfarah Faqihah binti Mansor nurfarah@utmspace.edu.my  
FSPC0022 Chemistry Practical I Practical Miss Aina Mardziah binti Ahmad Rifa'i  aina@utmspace.edu.my  

 

 

mailto:azhan@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:wan.atikah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:nordalela@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:sabrun@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:nurfarah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:mshukri@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:nurfarah@utmspace.edu.my
mailto:aina@utmspace.edu.my

